BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE)	PCB 15-21
PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART)	(Rulemaking - Air)
217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS,)	
AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS)	
FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES)	

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: Individuals Listed on the Attached Certificate of Service

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I filed with the Pollution Control Board of the State of Illinois, the attached APPEARANCE of Stephen J. Bonebrake and APPEARANCE of Andrew N. Sawula, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: May 14, 2015

MIDWEST GENERATION, LLC

By:

Andrew N. Sawula

Stephen J. Bonebrake Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5646

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART 217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS, AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES PCB 15-21 (Rulemaking - Air)

APPEARANCE

I, Stephen J. Bonebrake, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of

Midwest Generation, LLC.

Stephen J. Bonebrake Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5646 sbonebrake@schiffhardin.com

i

Dated: May 13, 2015

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

)

)

)

)

)

)

IN THE MATTER OF:

AMENDMENTS TO 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PART 214, SULFUR LIMITATIONS, PART 217, NITROGEN OXIDES EMISSIONS, AND PART 225, CONTROL OF EMISSIONS FROM LARGE COMBUSTION SOURCES PCB 15-21 (Rulemaking - Air)

APPEARANCE

I, Andrew N. Sawula, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of Midwest

Generation, LLC.

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336 asawula@schiffhardin.com

Dated: May 14, 2015

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office : 05/14/2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on May 14, 2015, I caused to be served a true and correct copy of the APPEARANCE of Stephen J. Bonebrake and APPEARANCE of Andrew N. Sawula upon the persons listed below by first-class mail:

John Therriault, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601-3218

Matthew Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division Office of the Illinois Attorney General 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 Office of Legal Services Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702

Dana Vetterhoffer Assistant Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794-9276

Andrew N. Sawula

Stephen J. Bonebrake Schiff Hardin LLP 233 South Wacker Drive Suite 6600 Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

Andrew N. Sawula Schiff Hardin LLP One Westminster Place Suite 200 Lake Forest, IL 60045 847-295-4336